
 

 

 

Role Name Email Phone 

Title V Director Cate Wilcox cate.s.wilcox@oha.oregon.gov 971-207-1689 

Title V Coordinator Nurit Fischler nurit.r.fischler@oha.oregon.gov  503-602-9447 

Tribal MCH Coordinator Julie McFarlane julie.m.mcfarlane@oha.oregon.gov   971-255-7093 

Adolescent Health 

Manager (Interim) 
Wes Rivers wesley.r.rivers@oha.oregon.gov 971-673-0267 

Measures Development 

and Tracking 
Maria Ness maria.n.ness@oha.oregon.gov  503-459-2120 

Oregon MothersCare, 

Title V Operations 
Allison Potter Allison.k.potter@oha.oregon.gov 971-421-7567 

Title V Admin support Doris Halpin-Reyes doris.a.reyes@oha.oregon.gov 503-422-1714 

Nurse Consultation Anna Stiefvater anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov  503-730-0235 

 

Title V Priority Leads Name Email Phone 

Well Woman Care Anna Stiefvater anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov  503-730-0235 

Chest/Breastfeeding Robin Stanton robin.w.stanton@oha.oregon.gov 971-599-0125 

Child Injury Prevention 
Heather Morrow-

Almeida 
heather.r.morrow-
almeida@oha.oregon.gov 

971-284-3655 

Bullying Prevention Alexis Phillips alexis.w.phillips@oha.oregon.gov 971-346-0105 

Foundations of MCAH: 
Policy and Systems 

Robin Stanton 

Wendy Morgan 

Nurit Fischler 

 Allison Potter 

 robin.w.stanton@oha.oregon.gov 

wendy.morgan@oha.oregon.gov               
nurit.r.fischler@oha.oregon.gov 

allison.k.potter@oha.oregon.gov 

971-599-0125 

971-673-0353 

503-602-9447 

 971-421-7567 

Foundations of MCAH: 

Workforce Capacity and 

Effectiveness 

Wendy Morgan wendy.morgan@oha.oregon.gov                971-673-0353 
 

Foundations of MCAH: 
Community, Individual & 
Family Capacity 

Nurit Fischler 

Anna Stiefvater 

nurit.r.fischler@oha.oregon.gov    
anna.k.stiefvater@oha.oregon.gov 

503-602-9447    
503-730-0235 

Foundations of MCAH: 
Assessment and Evaluation 

Maria Ness maria.n.ness@oha.oregon.gov 503-459-2120 

** Foundations of MCAH includes social determinants of health, and equity; toxic stress, trauma, ACEs; and culturally and linguistically 
responsive services.  
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